
 

Extra Care Property Development Managers 

Stephen Franklin 
Property Development Manager
Stephen.Franklin@housing21.org.uk 
07730 212 885 

Clare Hemming
Senior Property Development Manager 
Clare.Hemming@housing21.org.uk 
07725 630 607James Hogarth

Property Development Manager
James.Hogarth@housing21.org.uk 
07702 363 830

Peter Smith 
Property Development Manager 
Peter.Smith@housing21.org.uk 
07545 208 747 

Nick Rees
Property Development Manager 
Nick.Rees@housing21.org.uk 
07747 484 033Leanne Taylor

Senior Property Development Manager
Leanne.Taylor@housing21.org.uk 
07715 085 278

TBC

TBC

Please contact the relevant Property Development Manager to discuss options for 
introducing Extra Care into your older people’s housing strategy.



 

Retirement Housing Property Development Managers 

Geoff Reynolds
Property Development Manager - East England 
Geoff.Reynolds@housing21.org.uk 
07889 707 226 

Rebecca North
Property Development Manager - West England
Rebecca.North@housing21.org.uk
07885 975 424 

Please contact the relevant Property Development Manager to discuss options for 
introducing Retirement Housing into your older people’s housing strategy.


